

## OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

www.attorneygeneral.nd.gov (701) 328-2210



NORTH DAKOTA LOTTERY
Division of the Office of Attorney General
1720 Burlington Drive, Suite C
Bismarck, ND 58504-7736
(701) 328-1574

## **MEETING NOTICE**

The Lottery Advisory Commission of the North Dakota Lottery will be holding a special meeting on Thursday, January 30, 2025 at 12:15 PM CST. The meeting will be held in person at the North Dakota Lottery Office, 1720 Burlington Drive, Suite C, Bismarck, ND 58504, virtually via <u>TEAMS</u> or by phone 701-328-0950 (Conference ID: 885 767 658#).

At the time this notice is being prepared, the Lottery Advisory Commission expects the agenda of its meeting to include the following topics:

1. Approval of the proposed administrative rule changes related to the Mega Millions® game change, acceptance of credit cards to purchase lottery tickets at retail locations, Mega Millions® sales bonus for retailers, Photo of a winning ticket, Postmark mailing of a winning ticket, North Dakota mailing address for Pick & Click online play, completing a prize claim form for Pick & Click online play, Points for Prizes® confidential data, Points for Drawings™ confidential data, and other miscellaneous rule changes.

<u>Note:</u> Some of the rule changes are emergency rules with declared effective dates as interim final rules of April 5, 2025.

This is a special meeting, therefore the Lottery Advisory Commission discussion will be limited to the topics listed above.

For the public, if a person is interested in attending the meeting and would like the Office of Attorney General to arrange special accommodations for a disability, please call the North Dakota Lottery office at 701-328-1574 by January 29, 2025.

Date of Notice: January 27, 2025